



\$~43 to 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2349/2023, CRL.M.A. 22053/2023

M/S KARISHMA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash and Mr. Ali Khan,
Advocates

+ W.P.(CRL) 2350/2023, CRL.M.A. 22055/2023

M/S EURO ASIA MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash and Mr. Ali Khan,
Advocates

+ W.P.(CRL) 2357/2023, CRL.M.A. 22110/2023

M/S ATTRACTIVE FIN-LEASE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash and Mr. Ali Khan,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA



%

ORDER
29.08.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through VC submits that he is unable to argue today as he is out of station.
2. List on 03.12.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/PT