



\$~77 to 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2349/2023

M/S KARISHMA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Counsel through VC(Appearence not given)

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash and Mr. Ali, Adv.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2350/2023

M/S EURO ASIA MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Counsel through VC(Appearence not given)

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash and Mr. Ali, Adv.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2357/2023

M/S ATTRACTIVE FIN-LEASE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Counsel through VC(Appearence not given)

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash and Mr. Ali, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

CRL.M.A. 28130/2024, CRL.M.A. 28129/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28131/2024



1. The present Applications have been filed for modification of the Order dated 29.08.2024 to continue the Interim Stay, which had been earlier granted by the Court.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent appears on Advance Notice and has no objection if the Applications are allowed.
3. **Submissions heard.**
4. Considering the submissions made, the Interim Order is continued till the next date of hearing with the observation that in case the petitioner fails to argue on the next date of hearing, the Stay shall automatically stand vacated.
5. Applications accordingly disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/PT