



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2357/2023 and CRL.M.A. 22110/2023**

M/S ATTRACTIVE FIN-LEASE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr.Manish Gupta, Ms.Deepti Verma,
Mr.Prateek, Mr.Sanjay, Ms.Aakanchha and
Mr.Pawan, Advocates

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)**Respondent

Through: Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
03.12.2024

%

1. Mr.Vivek Gurnani, learned Panel Counsel for the respondent submits that he has been assigned the case only yesterday and seeks some time to go through the same.
2. List on 26.03.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024

na